ANNEX B: LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
PARTICIPANTS

Raihan b. Sh. Hj. Ahmad

Department of Fisheries Malaysia,

Level 1, Podium 2, Block 4G2, Wisma Tani, Presint 4

Federal Government Administrative Centre, 62628 Putrajaya, Malaysia
Tel: +603 8870 4000

Fax: +603 8889 1794

E-mail: raihan@dof.gov.my; lycopene_2005@yahoo.com.my

Punnee Angsusingha

Management system Certification Institute, Thailand (MASCI)
1025 11" floor Yakult Building, Phaholyothin Road, Sam-Sen-Nai
Phayathai, Bangkok 10400, Thailand

Tel: +66 2 617 1727

Fax: +66 2 617 1707

E-mail: punnee@masci.or.th

Martin Bjerner

SEAFDEC

PO Box 1046 Kasetsart Post office Bangkok 10903, Thailand,
Tel: +66 2 9406326 (ext103), 662-9551557

Fax: +66 2 9406336,

Mob: +66 8 99621819

E-mail: martin@seafdec.org

Mali Boonyaratpalin

Adviser

Department of Fisheries

Jatujak, Bangkok 10900, Thailand
Tel:+66 2 5620557

E-mail: malib@fisheries.go.th

Philip Borel

Uganda Fish Processors and Exporters Association
7 Central Lane Entebbe, Uganda

Tel: +256 752 764764

Fax: +256 41 321386

E-mail: iil@infocom.co.ug

Deborah J. Brister

International Federation of Organic Agriculture Movements (IFOAM)
and the University of Minnesota

2836 Hayes Street NE; Minneapolis, MN 55418, USA

Tel: +1 612-306-4814

Fax: +1 612-781-1454

E-mail: brist004@umn.edu

Claude E. Boyd

Department of Fisheries and Allied Aquacultures
Auburn University,

AL, 36849-5419, USA

Tel: +1 334 8444075

Fax: +1 3348449208

E-mail: Ceboyd@acesag.auburn.edu

Alex Brown

Under Secretariat for Fisheries
Bellavista 168, p. 17, Valparaiso, Chile
Tel: +56 32 2502765

Fax: +56 32 2502740

E-mail: abrown@subpesca.cl



Pedro Bueno

Network of Aquaculture centres in Asia Pacific
PO Box 1040 Kasetsart Post Office

Bangkok 10903, Thailand

Tel: +66 2 561 1728 ext 114

Fax: +66 2 5611727

E-mail: pedro.bueno@enaca.org

Richard Callinan

University of Sydney

496 Wallace Rd, The Channon, NSW 2480, Australia
Tel: +61 2 66886289

E-mail: richardcallinan@bordernet.com.au

George Chamberlain

Global Aquaculture Alliance

5661 Telegraph Road, Suite 3A, Saint Louis, MO 63129, USA
Tel: +1 314 293-5500

Fax: +1 314 293-5525

E-mail: georgec@gaalliance.org

Supranee Chinabut

Senior Expert in Fish Disease
Department of Fisheries

Paholyothin Road, Kaset-klang
Chatuchak, Bangkok 10900, Thailand
Tel: +66 2 5796803

Fax: +66 2 5613993

E-mail: supranee@fisheries.go.th

Chavatip Chindavijak
Technical Service and Balance Scorecard
Management System Certification Institute, Thailand

Jason Clay

World Wildlife Fund

1250 24th St NW Washington DC 20037, USA
Tel: +1 202 778 9691

Fax: +1 202 861 8324

E-mail: jason.clay@wwfus.org

Pradit Chonchuenchob

Department of Fisheries

Coastal Fisheries Department Bureau
Jatujak, Bangkok, 10900 Thailand
E-mail: ccpradit@yahoo.com

Flavio Corsin

3, Nguyen Gia Thieu, Hanoi, Vietham
Tel:+84 912 776993

Fax:+84 4 9423257

E-mail: flavio.corsin@gmail.com

Nguyen Tu Cuong

National Fisheries Quality Assurance and Veterinary
Directorate (NAFIQAVED) — Ministry of Fisheries of Vietham
10 Nguyen Cong Hoan, Ba Dinh, Hanoi, VIETNAM

Tel: +84 4 8310983 or +84 0903421228

Fax: +84 4 8317221

E-mail: nafigaved@mofi.gov.vn

Sena De Silva

Network of Aquaculture centres in Asia Pacific
PO Box 1040 Kasetsart Post Office

Bangkok 10903, Thailand

Tel: +66 2 561 1728 ext 117

Fax: +66 2 5611727

E-mail: sena.desilva@enaca.org



Jean Dhont

ASEM Aquaculture Platform

Laboratory of Aquaculture & Artemia Reference Center
Ghent University, Belgium

Rozier 44, 9000 Gent, Belgium

Tel: +32 9 264 37 54

Fax: +32 9 264 41 93

E-mail: jean.dhont@ugent.be

Siri Ekmaharaj

SEAFDEC

PO Box 1046 Kasetsart Post office Bangkok 10903, Thailand,
Tel:+66 2 9406326 (ext103), 66 2 9551557

Fax: +66 2 9406336

E-mail: sg@seafdec.org

Chen Encheng

Certification and Accreditation Administration of the Prople’s Republic of China
9 Madian East Road,Tower B, Haidian District, Beijing, China 100088

Tel: +86 10 82262709

Fax: +86 10 82260757

E-mail: chenec@cnca.gov.cn

Nigel Garbutt

EurepGAP

Tel: +44 7810104168

E-mail: garbutt@foodplus.org

Dominique Gautier

Aqua Star Europe

Eagle House, The Slough, Studley, Warks B80 7EN, UK
Tel: +44 1527 460460

Fax:+44 1527 460461

E-mail: dgautier@aquastareu.com

A. Hettiarachchi

Ministry of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources
Maligawatta Secretariat, Colombo 10, Sri Lanka
Tel: +94 11 2329666

Mob: +94 777 945264

Fax: +94 11 2541184

E-mail: ahettiarachchi@fisheries.gov.lk

Aldin Hilbrands

Ahold

Piet Heiakade, 169-173

1019 GM Amsterdam, Netherland
Tel: +31 653307479

E-mail: Aldin.Hilbrands@ahold.com

Paul Holthus

Marine Agquarium Council (MAC)

923 Nu'uanu Ave, Honolulu, Hawaii, 96817, USA
Tel: +1 808 550 8217

Fax: +1 808 550 8317

E-mail: paul.holthus@aquariumcouncil.org

Suwimon Keerativiriyaporn

Samutsakorn Fish Inspection Center

Department of Fisheries

P.O. Box 39, Muang, Samutsakorn 74000, Thailand
Tel: +66 34 457423-4

Fax: +66 34 857192

E-mail: suwimonk@ji-net.com



Chow Wing Kuen

Senior Fisheries Officer

Agriculture, Fisheries & Conservation Department (AFCD)
5/F Cheung Sha Wan Government Offices

303 Cheung Sha Wan Road

Kowloon, Hong Kong (SAR), China

Tel: +852 21 50 71 04

Fax: +852 2311 37 31

E-mail: wk_chow@afcd.gov.hk

Boedi Sardjana Julianto

IFC PENSA — SEAPIant Network

Graha Pettarani — Indosat Building 5th Floor

JI. AP Pettarani No.45 Makassar 90222 South Sulawesi, Indonesia
Tel: +62 411 425280, 425281

Fax: +62 411 425269

E-mail: bjulianto@ifc.org or boedisj@seaplant.net

Pinyo Kiatpinyo

Techeen Shrimp Farmer Co-operation
196/58-9 Banpaew Phrapraton Road
Banpaew District

Samutsakorn 74120, Thailand

Tel: +66 34 480 7027

Fax: +66 34 880990

Email: tacheenplaincoop@yahoo.com

Achiravit Kiriruangchai

Thai Union Frozen Products Public Company Limited
72/1 Moo 7 Sethakit 1 Road

Tambon Tarsrai, Amphuer Muang

Samutsakorn 74000, Thailand

Tel: +66 34 816502-4

Fax: +66 8 18232235

E-mail: achiravit@thaiunion.co.th

Tirawat Leepaisonboon

President of the Fresh water area shrimp farmers association
292/137 Mu. 8 Tambol Banglen

Ampher Banglen Nakhonpathom, 73130, Thaialnd

Tellfax: +66 34 234 138

E-mail: Tirawat@shrimpnetwork.com

Huang Lei

Certification subcenter for fish and fishery product
Center for Agri-food Quality and Safety

150 Qingta, South Yong Ding Road,

Fengtai District, Beijing, 100039, China

Tel: +86 10 68673913

Fax: +86 10 68671130

E-mail: huanglei@cafs.ac.cn

Stewart Lindale

Department of Fisheries and Oceans Canada

200 Kent Street, Station 145020, Ottawa ON K1A OE6, Canada
Tel: +1 613 990 0177

Fax: +1 613 993 8607

E-mail: lindales@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Sudarsan Swamy Mangalagiri

President, All India Shrimp Hatcheries Association
7-1-44 Kirlampudi, Visakhaptnam Ap 53001, India
Tel: +91 98481 96226

Fax: +91 891 275 4553

E-mail: santiraquatic@hotmail.com



Aaron McNevin

World Wildlife Fund

1250 24th St NW Washington DC 20037, USA
Tel: +1 202 8224358

E-mail: aaron.mcnevin@wwfus.org

C.V. Mohan

Network of Aquaculture centres in Asia Pacific
PO Box 1040 Kasetsart Post Office

Bangkok 10903, Thailand

Tel: +66 2 561 1728

Fax: +66 2 5611727

E-mail: mohan@enaca.org

Nguyen Hoai Nam

Vietnam Association of Seafood Exporters and Producers
10, Nguyen Cong Hoan Str, Ba Dinh dist, Hanoi, Vietham
Tel: +84 4 7715055 / Mob+84.983.609228

Fax: +84 4 7715084

E-mail: namnh@vasep.com.vn

Chaery Novari

Directorate of Production, Directorate General for Aquaculture
JI Harsono RM No3 Building B floor 5,

Ragunan Pasar Minggu Jakarta 12550, Indonesia

Tel: +62 217 8831914

Fax: +62 217 8831914

E-mail: cherynov@yahoo.com

Javier Ojeda

The Federation of European Aquaculture Producers (FEAP)

Aptdo 266; Ctra Marquesado Km 3,4; 11130 Chiclana; Cadiz; Spain
Tel:+34.956.40.42.16

Fax:+34.956.40.33.88

E-mail: ojeda@apromar.es

Mathew Parr

IUCN Netherlands Committee
Plantage Middenlaan 2K, Amsterdam
Tel: +31 20 6207927

E-mail: mathew.parr@iucn.nl

Achmad Poernomo

Directorate General of Fisheries Products Processing and Marketing
JI Merdeka Timur 16, Jakarta 10110, Indonesia

Tel: +62 213500187

Fax: +62 213500187

E-mail: achpoer@yahoo.com

Waraporn Prompoj

International Cooperation, Fisheries Foreign Affairs
Department of Fisheries,

Bangkok, Thailand

Tel:+66 2 562 0529, 579 7939

Fax: +66 2 562 0529

E-mail: wprompoj@yahoo.com

Simeona Regidor

Fish Health Section

Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Recources
860 Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Metro Manila1103, Philippines

Tel: +63 2 372 5055

Fax: +63 2 372 5055

E-mail: sregidor@bfar.da.gov.ph



Li Sedong

Technical Manager

Guangdong Evergreen Group Co.,Ltd.
Zhanjiang, Guangdong, China

Mobile: +86 13802825573

Fax: +86 759 2926398

E-mail: lisedong@163.com

Tarlochan Singh

INFOFISH

1st Floor, Wisma PKNS, Jalan Raja Laut,

P O Box 10899, 50728 ,Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
Tel: +603 26914466

Fax: +603 26916804

E-mail: infish@po.jaring.my

Putt Songsangchinda

Coastal Aquaculture Research Institute,
Department of Fisheries,

1/19 M3 Kaorubchang Muang District
Songkhl, 90000, Thailand

Tel+66 74 311895, 312036

Fax+66 74 442054

Serene Philippe

Sippo Switzerland/Aquaservice Consultant

150 duong D2—-P 25-Binh Thanh — Ho Chi Minh Ville, Viet Nam
Tel: +84 913837635

E-mail: aquaserviceps@hcm.vnn.vn

Felipe M. Suplicy

Secretaria Especial de Aquicultura e Pesca

General Coordinator of Marine Aquaculture
Esplanada dos Ministérios, Bloco D Brasilia-DF Brazil
Tel: +55 61 3218 3896

Fax: +55 61 3226 9980

E-mail: fsuplicy@seap.gov.br

Iwan Sutanto

Shrimp Club Indonesia

JI. Way Sekampung No 52 Bandar Lampung, Indonesia
E-mail: tirtabio@yahoo.com

Wang Taijian

Certification and Accreditation Administration of the People’s Republic of China
150 Qingta, South Yong Ding Road, Fengtai District, Beijing, China 100039

Tel: +86 10 68673948

Fax: +86 10 68676685

E-mail: wangtj@cafs.ac.cn

Dhirendra P. Thakur

Aquaculture and Aquatic resources Management,
School of Environment, Resources and Development
Asian Institutes of Technology

Po Box Klong Luang, Pathumthani 12120, Thailand
Tel:+66 2 5245782

Fax:+66 2 5246200

E-mail: Thakur@ait.ac.th

Arief Taslihan

Lead Center for Brackishwater Aquaculture Development
JI. Cik Lanang 1 Jepara, Central Java, Indonesia
Tel:+62 291591125

Fax:+62 291591724

E-mail: arieftaslihan@yahoo.com



Vu Dzung Tien

Ministry of Fisheries of Vietnam,

FSPS Component Sustainable Development of Aquaculture (SUDA)
10 Nguyen Cong Hoan Str Hanoi, Viet Nam

Tel:+84 47710147

Fax:+84 47710143

E-mail: vudzungtien@mofi.gov.vn

Magnus Torell

SEAFDEC

PO Box 1046 Kasetsart Post office Bangkok 10903, Thailand,
Tel: +66 2 9406326 (ext103), 662-9551557

Fax: +66 2 9406336,

Mob: +66 8 99621819

E-mail: magnus@seafdec.org

Nguyen Dinh Truyen

National Fisheries Quality Assurance and Veterinary

Directorate Branch 6 — Ministry of Fisheries of Vietham

386 Cach mang thang 8 Street, An Thoi, Can Tho City, Viet Nam
Tel: +84 71 888 732 or +84 0909303650

Fax: +84 71 884 697

E-mail: ndinhtruyen@gmail.com

Umesh N.R.

MPEDA-NACA

C/o MPEDA, SRC 2nd Floor, Pattabhi Plaza, J.P. Road.
Bhimavaram-534202, AP, India.

Tel: +91 19440711600

E-mail: nrumesh@yahoo.com

Leo van Mulekom

Oxfam Novib

Mauritskade 9, the Hague, Netherlands
Tel: +31 70 3421708

Fax: +31 70 651551549

E-mail: leo.van.mulekom@oxfamnovib.nl

Chen Wen

Director, Guangdong Aquaculture Diseases Control Center
Director, Guangdong Fisheries Technological Extension Center
Guangzhou, 510222, China

Tel: +86 20-84234149

Mob: +86 13826219423

E-mail: cwen@gdftec.com ; waynechen03@126.com

Simon Wilkinson

Network of Aquaculture centres in Asia Pacific
PO Box 1040 Kasetsart Post Office

Bangkok 10903, Thailand

Tel: +66 2 561 1728 ext 108

Fax: +66 2 5611727

E-mail: simon.wilkinson@enaca.org

Malinee Witchawut

Marine Shrimp Culture Research Institute
Department of Fisheries

Jatujak, Bangkok . 10900, Thailand
Tel/Fax: +66 2-5614679

E-mail: mwitchawut@hotmail .com

Liu Xiande

Deputy Director General

Certification and Accreditation Administration of the People’s Republic of China
9 Madian East Road, Tower B, Haidian District, Beijing, 100088, China

Tel: +86 10-82262762

Fax: +86 10-82260827

E-mail: liuxd@cnca.gov.cn



Jirawan Yamprayoon
Department of Fisheries

Kaset Klang, Bangkhean, Thailand
Tel: +66 2-9406527

Fax: +66 2-5620571

E-mail: jyamprayoon@yahoo.com

Song Yi

Chinese Academy of Fish and fishery Science

150 Qingta, South Yong Ding Road, Fengtai District, Beijing, 100039, China
Tel: +86-10-68673913

Fax: +86-10-68671130

E-mail: songyi@cafs.ac.cn

Xiaowei Zhou

Network of Aquaculture centres in Asia Pacific
PO Box 1040 Kasetsart Post Office

Bangkok 10903, Thailand

Tel: +66 2 561 1728 ext 111

Fax: +66 2 5611727

E-mail: xiaowei.zhou@enaca.org

OBSERVERS

Lila Ruangpan

Department of Fisheries

Kasetklang, Jathujak, Bangkok 10900 , Thailand
Tel: +662 9406526

Fax: +662 5620571

E-mail: llruangpan@yahoo.co.th

Varin Tanasomwang
Samutsakhon Coastal Fisheries Research and Development Center
Khok-kham, Muang, Samutsakhon Province 74000, Thailand

Manat Larpphon

Standard Officer

National Bureau of Agricultureal Commodity and Food Standards
Ministry of Agriculture and Cooperatives

Rajadamnern NOK Ave., Pranakorn, Bangkok 10200, Thailand
Tel: +66 2 283 1600 ext 1186

Fax: +66 2 280 3899

Email: mlarpphon@yahoo.com

Phawana Assawaprapa

National Bureau of Agricultural Commodity and Food Standards (ACFS)
Kasetsart University

Tel: +66 2 5798485- 3029

Fax: + 66 81 9866658

E-mail: Phawana_a@yahoo.com

SECRETARIAT

Lahsen Ababouch

Chief, Fish Utilization and Marketing Service (FIIU)
Fishery Industries Division

Fisheries and Aquaculture Department

Food and Agriculture Organization of the UN

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla

00153 Rome, ITALY

Tel:+39 06 570 54157

Fax:+39 06 570 55188

E-mail: Lahsen.Ababouch@fao.org



Rohana P. Subasinghe

Senior Fishery Resources Officer (Aquaculture)
Fisheries and Aquaculture Management Division
Fisheries and Aquaculture Department

Food and Agriculture Organization of the UN
Viale delle Terme di Caracalla

00153 Rome, ITALY

Tel:+ 39 06 570 56473

Fax:+ 39 06 570 53020

E-mail: Rohana.Subasinghe@fao.org

Simon Funge-Smith

Aquaculture Officer

Regional Office Asia Pacific

39 Pra Athit Rd. Bangkok 10200
Tel: +66 2697 4149

Fax: +66 2697 4445

E-mail: simon.fungesmith@fao.org

Jesper Clausen

Associate Professional Officer
Regional Office Asia Pacific

39 Pra Athit Rd. Bangkok 10200
Tel: +66 2697 4149

Fax: +66 2697 4445

E-mail: Jesper.clausen@fao.org

Michael Phillips

Network of Aquaculture centres in Asia Pacific
PO Box 1040 Kasetsart Post Office

Bangkok 10903, Thailand

Tel: +66 2 561 1728 ext 115

Fax: +66 2 5611727

E-mail: michael.phillips@enaca.org

Koji Yamamoto

Network of Aquaculture centres in Asia Pacific
PO Box 1040 Kasetsart Post Office

Bangkok 10903, Thailand

Tel: +66 2 561 1728 ext 124

Fax: +66 2 5611727

E-mail: koji@enaca.org
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